
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 03/07/22

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,490,092

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,564,597
1 02/16/22 Wed $16,104,444 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,377,926 1.495 2.7% 2.7% 3rd Payment 1,642,827
2 02/19/22 Sat $22,308,852 $31,299,851 $31,000,000 $20,800,000 1.493 3.7% 6.4% 4th Payment 1,724,968
3 02/21/22 Mon $12,436,190 $37,613,929 $37,000,000 $24,800,000 1.493 2.1% 8.3% 5th Payment 1,811,216

5.53% 7.43% 4 02/23/22 Wed $16,994,224 $46,242,203 $45,000,000 $30,100,000 1.493 2.9% 11.0% 6th Payment 1,901,777
3.00% 4.46% 5 02/26/22 Sat $22,978,302 $58,218,996 $58,000,000 $38,600,000 1.501 3.9% 14.4% 7th Payment 1,996,866
5.27% 2.50% 6 02/28/22 Mon $13,091,210 $64,901,255 $65,000,000 $43,300,000 1.501 2.2% 16.3% 8th Payment 2,096,709
0.70% 1.24% 7 03/02/22 Wed $17,112,584 $73,636,178 $73,000,000 $48,600,000 1.501 2.9% 18.7% 9th Payment 2,201,545
6.73% 5.05% 8 03/05/22 Sat $24,524,232 $83,743,579 $85,000,000 $58,300,000 1.459 4.1% 22.0% 10th Payment 2,311,622

2.85% 2.85% 9 03/07/22 Mon $13,464,309 $90,423,974 $90,000,000 $61,700,000 1.459 2.3% 23.8% 11th Payment 2,427,203
5.00% 5.00% 10 03/09/22 Wed $17,968,213 $99,339,007 $99,000,000 $67,900,000 1.459 3.0% 26.1% 12th Payment 2,548,563

15.56% 15.56% 11 03/12/22 Sat $28,340,202 $113,400,164 $116,000,000 $79,500,000 1.459 4.7% 29.6% 13th Payment 2,675,991
9.65% 9.65% 12 03/14/22 Mon $14,763,615 $120,300,496 $123,000,000 $84,300,000 1.459 2.5% 31.4% 14th Payment 2,809,791
6.44% 6.44% 13 03/16/22 Wed $19,125,366 $128,673,502 $132,000,000 $90,500,000 1.459 3.2% 33.6% 15th Payment 2,950,280
6.18% 6.18% 14 03/19/22 Sat $30,091,627 $141,847,490 $146,000,000 $100,100,000 1.459 5.0% 36.9% 16th Payment 3,097,794
3.62% 3.62% 15 03/21/22 Mon $15,298,058 $148,544,916 $151,000,000 $103,500,000 1.459 2.6% 38.6% 17th Payment 3,252,684
1.97% 1.97% 16 03/23/22 Wed $19,501,562 $157,082,618 $160,000,000 $109,700,000 1.459 3.3% 40.6% 18th Payment 3,415,318
3.42% 3.42% 17 03/26/22 Sat $31,120,761 $170,707,157 $173,000,000 $118,600,000 1.459 5.2% 43.7% 19th Payment 3,586,084
2.64% 2.64% 18 03/28/22 Mon $15,701,927 $177,581,394 $180,000,000 $123,400,000 1.459 2.7% 45.1% 20th Payment 3,765,388
3.95% 3.95% 19 03/30/22 Wed $20,271,094 $186,455,994 $190,000,000 $130,200,000 1.459 3.4% 47.0% 21st Payment 3,953,658
6.00% 6.00% 20 04/02/22 Sat $32,988,006 $200,898,005 $205,000,000 $140,500,000 1.459 5.5% 49.9% 22nd Payment 4,151,341
7.50% 7.50% 21 04/04/22 Mon $16,879,571 $208,287,811 $213,000,000 $146,000,000 1.459 2.8% 51.3% 23rd Payment 4,358,908

10.00% 10.00% 22 04/06/22 Wed $22,298,203 $218,049,871 $224,000,000 $153,500,000 1.459 3.7% 53.2% 24th Payment 4,576,853
3.17% 3.17% 23 04/09/22 Sat $34,033,726 $232,949,694 $243,000,000 $166,600,000 1.459 5.7% 55.8% 25th Payment 4,805,696
4.38% 4.38% 24 04/11/22 Mon $17,618,897 $240,663,173 $253,000,000 $173,400,000 1.459 3.0% 57.1% 26th Payment 5,045,981

-3.50% -3.50% 25 04/13/22 Wed $21,517,766 $250,083,561 $264,000,000 $180,900,000 1.459 3.6% 58.7% 27th Payment 5,298,280
16.01% 16.01% 26 04/16/22 Sat $39,482,526 $267,368,845 $278,000,000 $190,500,000 1.459 6.5% 61.4% 28th Payment 5,563,194
4.81% 4.81% 27 04/18/22 Mon $18,466,366 $275,453,343 $280,000,000 $191,900,000 1.459 3.1% 62.6% 29th Payment 5,841,353
3.77% 3.77% 28 04/20/22 Wed $22,328,555 $285,228,691 $291,000,000 $199,500,000 1.459 3.7% 64.0% 30th Payment 6,133,421
9.80% 9.80% 29 04/23/22 Sat $43,351,813 $304,207,933 $307,000,000 $210,400,000 1.459 7.1% 66.6%

10.36% 10.36% 30 04/25/22 Mon $20,379,481 $313,129,985 $320,000,000 $219,300,000 1.459 3.4% 67.7% Total 99,000,000
9.30% 9.30% 31 04/27/22 Wed $24,405,111 $323,814,440 $333,000,000 $228,200,000 1.459 4.1% 69.0%
9.50% 9.50% 32 04/30/22 Sat $47,470,235 $344,596,710 $353,000,000 $241,900,000 1.459 7.8% 71.4%
8.88% 8.88% 33 05/02/22 Mon $22,189,179 $354,311,040 $363,000,000 $248,800,000 1.459 3.7% 72.5%

12.65% 12.65% 34 05/04/22 Wed $27,492,358 $366,347,079 $378,000,000 $259,100,000 1.459 4.6% 73.8%
10.12% 10.12% 35 05/07/22 Sat $52,274,223 $389,232,515 $400,000,000 $274,200,000 1.459 8.6% 76.0%
20.00% 20.00% 36 05/09/22 Mon $26,627,015 $400,889,711 $416,000,000 $285,100,000 1.459 4.5% 77.1%
45.00% 45.00% 37 05/11/22 Wed $39,863,919 $418,341,967 $441,000,000 $302,300,000 1.459 6.6% 78.6%
33.29% 33.29% 38 05/14/22 Sat $69,676,312 $448,845,965 $500,000,000 $342,700,000 1.459 11.2% 81.0%
20.00% 20.00% 39 05/16/22 Mon $31,952,418 $463,691,465 $540,000,000 $370,100,000 1.459 5.3% 82.0%
99.70% 99.70% 40 05/18/22 Wed $79,608,245 $502,547,770 $630,000,000 $431,800,000 1.459 12.7% 84.3%
70.00% 70.00% 41 05/21/22 Sat $118,449,731 $560,255,166 $730,000,000 $500,300,000 1.459 18.3% 87.2%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $13,700,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 3/7/2022


